@AIA Document G731 -2019

Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition

PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Christian County High School Contract For: BP 040-01 - Change Order Number: 007
Masonry
5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: February 9, 2024
KY 42240
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHITECT: (name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address)
Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141

CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Shawn Jones Masonry, Inc.
P.0.Box 773

Murray, KY 42071

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Additional masonry/ICF scope associated with PR# 1. Including Stala frames, doors, and hardware.

The original Contract Sum was $ 9,416,802.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 9,416,802.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 54,013.20
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 9,470,815.20

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor’s Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Eric Rang, AIA, Senior Associate in Hi i er
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

Shawn Jones Masonry, Inc. Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Jon Carpenter Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 — 2019 (formerly G701 ™CMa — 1992). Copyri i i i

/ C -2019 . Copyright © 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “Ameri

Iar:sgg:lﬁ _c;fTArchCT itects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract f_}ocuments" are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This dowlmansl‘wasn;ﬁ:ed
:44: on 02/09/2024 under Order No.3104239410 which expires on 09/23/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be

‘ujs::. : ;i?rﬁance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
: (3BYADA4E)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Shawn Jones Masonry

BID PACKAGE 040

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT

LABOR S 3,544.00
MATERIALS S 41,189.00
EQUIPMENT S 2,235.00
OVERHEAD & PROFIT S 7,045.20
COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL S 54,013.20
DESCRIPTION

Additional masonry/ICF scope associated with PR #1, including Stala frames, doors, and hardware.

PR # 1

(ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER INITIATED BY:

X ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
OWNER
CONTRACTOR
™
CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xlsx]Sheet1



21 SE Third Street, Suite 800 « Evansville, IN 47708

] P:812.422.4187 » F:812.421.6776
r I \ 101 E Second Street, Suite 101 « Owensboro, KY 42301

architects «

P:270.926.1331 - F: 270.684.4456
designers = engineers haferdesign.com

PROPOSAL REQUEST

Project: Christian County High School PR No.: 001

5185 Ft. Campbell Blvd

Hopkinsville,KY 42240 Date: October 13,2023
Owner: Christian County Public Schools Project Number: 2106-204

222 Glass Ave

Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Contract for:
To: Tim Geegan

Alliance Corporation

116 E. College Steet

Glasgow, KY 42141
RE: State Required Egress Door Modifications, Misc Door Changes and Minor structural

clarifications.

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.
THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN.

Description:

At Gymnasium B106, add opening B101.09 as shown on attached plans and detzils and add
electrical items as indicated.

At Gymnasium B106, add opening B101.10 as shown on attached plans and details. Modify
concrete portal to accommodate door and add electrical items as indicated.

At Entry C100C, delete overhead coiling fire-rated tornado door C100C. Add openings C100C.2
and C100C.3 s shown on attached plans and details. Modify concrete portal to accommodate
doors. Construct brick wing walls as shown for magnetic hold opens.

At Corridor B100C, add opening B100D to frame W51 as shown on attached plans and details.
Change width of door D106 from 3'-0” to 3’-8”.

Provide removable mullions in lieu of rods at exit devices at all pairs of doors in hardware sets #1,
#2, 43, #4, #17, #36 & #37.

Provide removable mullions in lieu of rods at exit devices at doors A100J.2, C101.5& C101.6in
hardware set #26.

At E1 & E3, modify openings E1 & E2 to be a pair of exterior doors as shown on attached plans and
elevations and details. Modify frame WT at these openings only to be W7.1,

See Details 2/PR-1S1, 1/PR-1S3, 1/PR-1S6, 1/PR-157, 1/PR-1S9, 1/PR-1510 for clarification on
footing requirements.

Page |10f2



10) See 1/PR-1S5 for clarification on CMU wall height adjacent to CLs FF/F5
11) See 1/PR-1S8 for Area G lintel clarification.

Attachments: PR-1A1 to 1A9;
PR-1S1to 1S16;
PR-1E1to 1E15

By: Eric Rang

CE:

Page |20f2



[l g
GYMNASIUM
 B106

| |
o [P
3114 ] ’
L Tewfi
| i)
1\FlRST FLOOR PLAN ORIGINAL DETAIL 1/A1.1B Alt
/18" =19"
b= TOILEI A
- e e an e ey Lo B107B | |l /=
- 0 O S pop
| o \}
[ 3 | \_ STAR3
. (B101.6) (81015 | TTTT T [ B3 |
s % L = o , N
«© ' r | | @ ; | L] ]
Ll A AL 99 ||
— ] NG Gl 3 —— e
_---------
' LIMITS OF ALTERNATE
/1
o FlRST FLOOR PLAN ORIGINAL DETAIL 1/A1.1B Alt
[ 2 "—
./ 1/8"=1-0"
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street, | o cors PROJECTNO. | DATE
Suite 800 2106-204 10/05/2023
COUNTY ACADEMY ' Evansville, IN47708
| TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE#: B&.22:104 [T I\ ¢ snmne
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers - engineers F: 812'421~677_6 P R_1 A1
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www.haferdesign.com




24'- 4 3/4" 7 5/8"
-
|
Ll
|
= e e —
{T— | ; O+ 71
e ‘ o S
. \[cfo3) % GYMSTOR WOMEN
64 ™ > c103 | TCc190 |
© Fd - — o
s N— — e ] A
= 1 Zs
¢ 1
S |
. | \ 1015
o = e
- © rd
N A - L |
= Summ—_— 5
1 < | ENTRY
5 \C101.6) ﬁ| c100C
[{e] / 1'-4" ; D /1 ﬁ“ j;,—_’ ﬁ_,_‘r
“ £ 1 PR-1AS 1 (Vavivavivaivaw .
. | - T “PR-1A5 | EEER
= N 5l \ R e P
© o %,f ' g | I
] | “7 —————— ._i\F\

\ L,
TR CIE AR = —
39— ™~ - | ]
et L ‘ F8| iﬂr ‘ ‘ ‘ °f |
‘ | \*" L"f ! | ‘
I 5 .A10 1' - 4" 441" - 4"
\ A10.1 j\7 ,f 6'-8" /l 6 -8" -\\‘. ‘
, \\‘L") LI PP E S EPT °
FA)
Y

-, FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA C

"/ 118" = 10"

ORIGINAL DETAILC / A1.1C

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HAr c N

architects « designers « engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A2




< A =ﬁ'
1 d W11 .'I
wn G wn
5 iciad o ol

CORRIDOR
B100C

N

- FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREAE  onona oerat e/

N HIgT = "
) ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 215 Third steet, | "p0eo0s 0512023
COUNTY ACADEMY I Evansville, IN47708
| TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 I_ E_ \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPRBELL BLVD architects o designers - engineers | F: 812.421.6776 P R_1 A3
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www.haferdesign.com




| _
s - T HT T 71T
— il || ||
: 8'- 0" g
| | /"4: { e *
i 10 L @ —
I { A24 / | v
! S L P
rd N ’
©@ (_CcT06 ¥ 17,_4.. o BCLEL
4 w Y

- FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - AREA C

P
8y

e 2

./ 1/8"=1.0"

ORIGINAL DETAIL A / A2.1C

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArFc N

architects « designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

2106-204

DATE:

10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A4




o
(o))
-l
O

6 00.B1
10 53.B1/
07 62 00.A1; AN \\

104 20 00.B1! \‘

\°i [

o

D)

\F1)

LI

<
[+

\ a e B ’(\VV il “ K
[ S A
é v |‘\ -~ - . : - ﬂi
o' N I NI
0420 00AT} 2 k2 e R RO
N - - N _
S S L
0512 00.E1— o] | ”:1
029 00AT " ¢ [ |
| <
092216A3—" KRR
LoBBY RS
% | [F100F KRR |

WALL SECTION

12" = 10"

03300081

ORIGINAL DETAIL 2/ AB.15

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HAFZ R

= designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1AS5




FlRST FLOOR PLAN

l

10| _ Oll I2! - 8|i

e
—

,-FIRST FLOOR PLAN

1!8 =1-0" ORIGINAL DETAIL E / A1.1E ‘\. /118" = 10"

ORIGINAL DETAIL E/ A1.1E

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY l
osnenom |H/AF C N

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers = engineers
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

2106-204

DATE:
10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A6




15'- 4"

- o e e &
EQ. 6'-0" 6 -0" EQ.
—— y # ————
T 1 T Sim | i
| ool |
T F 1T o [ [ f
5 [P | — ‘i | H i‘ o
K IG G IG el || el ||ic
e o | = s — — | = ‘ =
=C>7\ —— — — = o — —l— —M— ‘
. | Ty . 1 - == —I‘
2 3N
& TR
o AT
5 1G] s
| | |
. | {‘
—N— “
g™ Sim (B100C) B N\
: ) A~ —084113B1
\A75) Wsi ORIGINAL DETAWS1/A7.8
N 6 -0 . 3-10 n
‘,//T\ Sim
:9 \\\57./5//‘
¥ — e
I | .'ﬂ; _ |IG |
£
.
o o
~
i
H— |
e -+
Y Sim \\
/ [ 5 N
08 41 13.A1H A75/ 08 41 13.B1]
\ATS,
@ ORIGINAL DETW7.1/ A7.6
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 2 SETH Steet, | o™ | pmm0ms
COUNTY ACADEMY Evansville, IN47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc I\

architects = designers = engineers

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

PR-1A7




~— REMOVE INSULATION AT

" INTERSECTION OF CMU /
ICF
2'- 11 3/4" 10
T 1 Vs 07 84 46.A1
04 20 00.A1—T CHAMFER
0311 19.B11 | <~
0929 00.A1}; [ |/ g
Y # ; 4&_ : X R T T
3 g RPN R ~
- P T AN T s s S
© [ 2 T T T M ’ -
a - RS P 2 4 w4 4. g ™
G) T— — .4 ELI ‘
—_— V — "— _5\7/é<‘_" — _q : ;
——————-—v—y - -—-Vf—-\'—"r' 4 )| . 5\
%rh\ e R E Z) /'" / E\A‘/ |
P T, e o o . . -
| H & :
U906 2HR WALL - =
/ / ,,/ ~—078446.A1
04 200041}/ / | ’
420 00.A1 / . — REMOVE INSULATION FROM
(04 20 00.B1 \\ ICF AT SOUTH WALL OF
COMMONS AND MEDIA
04,20 00.01) F/ -4 2\ CENTER
04 20 00.A1}- / < 14 %, e
04 20 00.B1}— o
PLAN DETAIL ORIGINAL DETAIL 7/ A10.2
\ 12" = 10" -

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

architects o designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

Arc s

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/05/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A8




DOOR SCHEDULE - PR1

Door

10/05/2023

A _sh st

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

2106-204

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1A9

- -DOOR B100.10- PROVIDE HARDWARE SET SIMILAR TO #17, MODIFIED FOR SINGLE DOOR. NO MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN, AND CLOSER TO NOT HAVE HOLD OPEN.

-, FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREAD

L gt = 10”

Door - Door Data , - ~ Frame Data o
Number |Fire Rating| Type Material Width | Height \ Thickness | Glass = Type \ Material | Head Jamb | Depth Hardware Set Comments | Number
B10OD | - AG AL PR3-0" | T7-0 134 [1"INSUL. | wst | AL [ A4 AL4 | 412" |[#4-EXTERIOR(P,ALUMJEX | PR1 | B100D
B101.9 |  90MIN. F HM 3-0 7-0 13/4° - . F2 HM2 HM2 53/4" | #17 - PAIR (90) EX, SEE NOTE PR1 B101.9
B101.10 ] 9_0 MIN. E HM 3-0" 8-0" 13/4" - i F2 | | HM3 HM3 53/4" |#17 - PAIR (90) EX_.__SEE NOTE | PR1 | _B‘EO1 10
c100C.2 | 90 MIN. F . Hm PR3 -0" 7'-0" 13/4" B F2 | Afe HM3 HM3 | 53/4" |#37-PAIR(ICC,90) | PR1, ICC500 fe. C100C.2
C100C.3 | 90 MIN. F HM PR3- 0" 7-0 13/4" F2 | HmMa | HM3 | 534" |#37-PAIR(ICC, 90) PR1,ICC500 | C100C.3
D106 | - F WD 3.8 7o 13/4" - F2 HM | HM2  HM2 | 53/4" |#20-CLASSROOM (S)50+ PR1 | D106
E1 = AG AL PR3-0" § 7-0 134" iNsuL € wra Y AL SEE PLAN | SEEPLAN | 41/2" ([#4 - EXTERIOR (P, ALUM)EX PR1 [ E
E3 - AG AL PR 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" 1" INSUL. W7.1 ) AL SEE PLAN | SEE PLAN 412" §i#4 - EXTERIOR (P, ALUM) EX PR1 | E3
NOTE -DOOR B100.9 - PROVIDE HARDWARE SET SIMILAR TO #17, MODIFIED FOR SINGLE DOOR AND PROVIDE MAGNETIC HOLD OPEN.

Third Street,

21SE

08

Suite 80
Evansville, iN 47

22.4187

T:812.4

A

architects » designers » engineers

B

HA

F: 812.421.6776

www_haferdesign.com

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




REFERENCE SHEETS S1.1A, $1.1B, & $1.1B ALT

1 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA A
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

%—HSSSXS)HM

«T

PLAN NORTH
2 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA A
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
HOPK'NSVILLE ] CHRISTIAN 21 SE Third Street ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23
COUNTY ACADEMY Eﬂétﬁsv.ue werTos L
KDE # : BG 22-104 I_ E | \ ‘ T: 812.422.4187 |
e esigners « engi T F 812 421‘ 6776 =
SJI?)?:’ETN(S?\J‘;\ITFSE(%E?LZ\;% orehitects = desig gineers | www.haferdesign.com P R 1 S 1




REFERENCE SHEETS S2.1A & S2.1B ALT

15
54.2

1 LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN - AREA A
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

PLAN NORTH

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

| 21 SE Third Street,
| Suite 800

/\ | I | Evansville, IN47708
I_ E | T: 812.422.4187
architects - designers - engineers | F: 812-421-57_(6
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-152




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1C

1 FOUNDATION PLAN

- AREA C

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY -

KDE # : BG 22-104 r E
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers = engineers
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Thlrd Street,
Suite 8

Eva nswlle IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S3




REFERENCE SHEET S§2.1C

@
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

26K5 @ 34" O.C.

@
|

.
E- 7 > = xt\;‘. ‘\ . y
- K T | i
5 i (9
o™

PR-1513 |

G

PLAN NORTH
1 LEVEL 2 FRAMING PLAN - AREAC
SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"
) ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN | ZLSEThird Street, |50 10113123

Evansville, IN47708

COUNTY ACADEMY H /\ - = |_|
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 r E T: 812.422.4187

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects o designers « engineers ! F: 312-421-577_5 P R_ 1 84
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 | www.haferdesign.com




YA

REFERENCE SHEET S2.2F

@

W aN

=

X/

% s
¥
| o
b

iy

L]

|
M |
AL |
|
|

@

1 ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA F
SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

PLAN NORTH

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

A Evansville, IN47708
H | I |
l_ E | T: 812.422.4187
architects « designers = engineers F: 812.421.6776

| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:

10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S5




REFERENCE SHEET S$1.1G

JIEs 10
! | '
Jfl 1 i I
oIk \pre1s1s/ T} ! o —
= K NS 1 1l
I(i L S L
| |} v 1 J%
™ b 2L, K I f
@ | Wg 10°-0° Ql '_I 10- 1 1/8" I K | 4) ; =
| ===gEr=+ ==t N NE
e : —
_VM@%’ L= = -
1 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA G
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
PLAN NORTH
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 2&.%5 Tnirdstreet, |50 a3

COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HAFC R

architects « designers o engineers

Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S6




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1G

K NG '|__I______ _____ e e —
L l\ CE\ L . 3 b N N :
.‘=:_? ; X
~ — — — — —
: | | O
@1 - LI L
| F6.0
; L/l Joo-ar
HSS6X6X1/4 BP3
3131’16"\ F313/15"
&
o
&~ /—75/8"
[aV]
HSS6X6X1/4 —
@+ N
F6.0 | o
99' - 4"
BP3 l—l 1
1
| 1 |
| | |
I 11
&~ =
L]
&
|
| I
TYP. AT = q I
INT. 8" CMU l
|

PLAN NORTH

) FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA G ()

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

HArc N

T: 812.422.4187

architects - designers - engineers i F. 812.421.6776
| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-157

10/13/23




REFERENCE SHEET S$2.2G

PLAN NORTH

D%
CY)
[

~JB.E. 1274 3/8

4

RTU-G4Es s
3,400 LB e

N
. -
SN NN M
5 "N ‘
|
"
N

T\ ROOF FRAMING PLAN - AREA G

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

| 21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

| | /\ | | | Evansville, IN47708
I_ E \ T: 812.422.4187
architects - designers - engineers | F: 812.421.6776
| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-158




REFERENCE SHEET S1.1H

1A
O =
7-39116" |11 ‘
" { e} !
/ ol |

By [T

=

-3 3/4"

-1

H1 H— T+ ' I
O : | WF2.0—IT-— - ——
|
| 5%
I HSS5X5X1/4 o>
| ()M le)]
|
SEE ARCH.DWGS. I =
FOR PREFAB. 3 T
CANOPY s Hio
o | o
(=] V'
|
-l sz |
‘ Jﬂ;l»_l i WF20 [[w2
B AR = il ——
>
o

|

1 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA H
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

PLAN NORTH

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc

architects = designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
| Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
| F: 812.421.6776

‘ www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:
10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S9




REFERENCE SHEET $1.1K

@li 26'-37/8"
H

i

!

I

]

HSS6X6X1 I4—N i L‘_

HSS6X6X1/4
1\- -
1 -

N T o —

t— o — o |t ()
fss | l ' WF2.0 | |
Lol ol "

______ -’ "R
|
| |
HLEN KORTH 1 FOUNDATION PLAN - AREA K

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY H /\ - = I—|

KDE # : BG 22-104 |_ E
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers = engineers
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

Evansville, IN47708

| T: 812.422.4187
| F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1S510




REFERENCE DETAIL 14/83.3

3/4"
GAF’\ 1-0"
1" CHAMFER
EEENEEERN RN | e )
[
O T T /& L)
- ” T4 5 4
g . 4 4#
4 v g z "
TR y #4TIES @ 12" O.C.
e i M7 p 5
SRR |
4 AT g4 ? fd’
4 T D 112" =
, Tt e ey 1. L CLR. o
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEN P ™
ENESEESNEENEEEEEEEEE §F .7 J]4}— 846 VERTICALS
Y %141 (DOWEL INTO FOOTING
WISTD. HOOK)
« tmg B
4
w.
4 B
8" BLOCK WALL (SEE /
APPLICABLE DETAILS) /

VENEER —/

1

1'-10"

1.~ 4" 27

CONCRETE COLUMN AT SHELTER

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HAr C

architects = designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
| Suite 800
| Evansville, IN47708

\ | T: 812.422.4187

F: 812.421.6776
| www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:

10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1511




12-#6 VERTICALS —|
(DOWEL INTO FOOTING
w/STD. HOOK)

8" BLOCK WALL (SEE — |

APPLICABLE DETAILS)

VENEER —1

/— 1" CHAMFER

S TREE.
S J
e W
9
] 4
f - : #4 TIES @ 12" O.C.
¥ :
: ;. 3 g~ 4 .’47‘
K s -
M.~ e 112" .
4 g CLR. =
‘7, ‘7- 4 4 « 4/7 o
0 % ~
44 4 2 )
U 5 4 %
- I
1 4 .
N - 9 ¢ L
{ K& 4 B .‘.'
4 !14 /12
L ¥ ki 4_- & S
) i
% .

T

Lo

CONCRETE COLUMN AT SHELTER

1

SCALE: 1" =1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc

architects «

N

designers = engineers

21SE Thlrd Street,
Suite 8
Evanswlle IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1512




#5 HORIZONTALS |
@18'0.C. S

SEE SCHEDULE
FOR REINF.

JT. REINF. @ 16" O.C.

8" BLOCK

VENEER TIES @ 16"0.C.

VENEER (SEE
ARCH. DWGS.)

8" HIGH BD. BM.
REINF. w/2-#5 CONT.

CONC. BEAM

L3 2-#6 CONT.

L4X4X1/4 LOOSE
BRICK LINTEL

| e

REFERENCE DETAIL 8/S4.3

115/8" 43/8" 1"-0"

7/
]

.

b
N
e p—

<AL

#6 VERTICALS @ 8" O.C.
EACH FACE

INSULATING CONCRETE

JOIST

|
_%i‘ i
oA 4 ki
T S & imi FORMING SYSTEM (SEE
4 [Tl ARCH. DWGS.)
P 2 L]
h Y
. 4 T 11
3 .4 11
1 i . :::
- g4 4 1A
J. ¢ d
9 AR 1
% -« Al s
5 et moowELs@ |2
" Tl 1eroc.w10m | W
1 7 | Hook
ha e ‘/ i
7% 3 /."*“" 10"
£ L] U 7] ] : I—HJI
. [ ™~ 3.46 CONT
11/2"
CLR.
5
4 " ™ B/BEAM ELEV.
ot 109'-4"
’ #4 STIRRUPS
1 @ 12" 0.C.
& 5-#6 CONT.

EMBED PL 3/8x2'-7 1/4"xCONT. —

w/3 ROWS OF 1/2"x6" LONG HD
STUDS @ 16" O.C.

1

CONCRETE PORTAL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HAr c [V

architects = designers o engineers

21 SE Th|rd Street,
Suite 8
Evanswlle IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
| www.haferdesign.com

2106-204

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.

DATE:
10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1513




@

T/WALL EL. 128' - 0" o ve”

\

8" KNOCK-OUT
BD.BM.REINF,

W/1#5 CONT. f GROUT SOLID ONE
& CELL ABOVE BD. BM.
SEE ARCH. 1 Y
owesrFor N K f 11/2" MTL.
FINISHES i ROOF DECK

T/BB EL. 126'- 0"

1\' L3X3X1/4xCONT. w/5/8" EXP.

ANCHORS @ 24" O.C. (USE
HILTI KWIK BOLT 3 w/4" MIN.
EMBED., OR EQUAL)

8" KNOCK-OUT BD, —— |

BM. REINF. w/1-#5
CONT. (STEP AS

0 P A A A

REQUIRED)
8" BLOCK — \
W BEAM
:—_‘Ll
JT.REINF. @ - g
186G
SEE SCHEDULE
) FOR REINF.
\v_ 1

1 DECK CONNECTION TO WALL

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN | ZLsEThidstrest, [ 0t T | a2
COUNTY ACADEMY H A | | Evansville, N47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE #: BG 22-104 r E_ | \ | T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers « engineers | F: 812-421'67?5 P R_ 1 S 1 4
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 | Wer v eSO




NOTE:

AT CONTRACTOR'S OPTION, HOOKED
DOWELS MAY BE REPLACED w/STRAIGHT
DOWELS SECURED TO THICKENED SLAB
w/HILTI HIT-HY 200 ADHESIVE w/6" EMBED.

8" HIGH KNOCK-OUT BD. — M
BM. REINF. w/1#5 CONT. 3
>.
[ 1 8" BLOCK (GROUT FILL
. 5 AT REBAR ONLY) )
<
JOINT REINF. @ — ]| 2 3
e0c ™
« W SEE WALL
3 SCHEDULE FOR
e DOWELS
%
N
I i -
g * o a® oy W%
, i =
h ¢ o
. 2
SEE WALL FOOTING : : o
SCHEDULE FOR EQ. | 756" | EQ _\yu:-
REINF. ¥

SEE WALL FTG.

SCHEDULE

1

THICKENED SLAB AT CMU

~ LEVELLG
100'- 0"

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY
KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800

|_| A —— Evansville, IN47708
r E \ 1. sr2422.4167

architects - designers = engineers | F: 812.421.6776

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

| www.haferdesign.com

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1515




1" CHAMFER, TYP. j

- p
: g
(R #3TIES @ .
q4 ] 12" 0.C. 5
e 4 &) i
11/2" ; 245
| clRTN K /
2 !

L #4x17" DOWELS @

845 VERTICALS EACH #3 TIE

(DOWEL INTO FOOTING
w/STD. HOOK)

1 CONCRETE COLUMN
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0"

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN _ | LSEThird Street, | 5100 o0, 10/13/23
COUNTY ACADEMY Evanswile IN47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.
KDE # : BG 22-104 r E T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects « designers o engineers F-' 812.421.6776 P R_ 1 S 1 6
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 Wliw sterdesign.com




TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM LTG CTRL RELAY PANEL SCHEDULE

panal ID:  LIGHTING CONTROL RELAY PANEL "TCRP11C"
Location:  AREA "C" ELEC ROOM B190
Surface/Flush:  SURFACE MOUNT

Ctrl Pwr Gircuit:  PANEL "EH11G" CIRCUIT NO. 12

Description of Loads:  (BUILDING INTERIOR COMMON AREAS LTG)

Fie!ay# [ Circuit | Description B : o 1 _L_Ig Ctrl l‘«;equirements
T H11C-6 ZONE *2" - 2ND FLR AREA °C' CORRIDOR | (SEENOTES 142)
2 | H11C12 | ZONE'y'- 1ST FLR AREA "C" RESTROOM

3 { H11C-12 | ZONE "x"- 1ST FLR AREA "C" RESTROOM
L:k H11C-10 | ZONE'w"- 1ST FLR AREA"C" CORRIDOR | (SEE NOTES 1&2)
#Hﬁc—% [ ZONE "t" - 1ST FLR AREA "C' CORRIDOR ESEF;Z NOTES 1& 2)

1. LIGHTING ZONE SHALL BE CONTROLLED AS FOLLOWS: LIGHTING SHALL BE TURNED "ON" AND HELD
"ON" DURING NORMAL BUSINESS TIME PERIODS. DURING AFTER NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS TIME
PERIODS, THE LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED VIA OCCUPANCY SENSORS WITHIN THE ASSOCIATED
ZONE SPACE. ON DETECTION OF OCCUPANCY, THE LIGHTING FIXTURES IN THE ASSOCIATED ZONE
SHALL BE TURNED "ON" FOR A TIME PERIOD OF 15 MINUTES. AFTER 15 MINUTES OF LACK-OF-
DETECTION-OF-OCCUPANCY, THE LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE TURNED "OFF".

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS WITH THE OWNER AND THE
OWNER'S TENANT PRIOR TO START OF PROGRAMMING.

3. DUSK-TO-DAWN CONTROL VIA PHOTOCELL. PROVIDE OCCUPANCY SENSOR ON BUILDING EXTERIOR
(NORTH SIDE) AWAY FROM ALL SOURCES OF DIRECT ILLUMINATION.

4. DUSK"ON"- EARLY "OFF" CONTROL VIA PHOTOCELL SENSOR AND TIMECLOCK. PROVIDE PHOTOCELL
CONTROL DEVICE ON BUILDING EXTERIOR (NORTH SIDE) AWAY FROM ALL SOURCES OF DIRECT
ILLUMINATION.

6 H11C-7 ZONE "s” - 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEENOTES18&2)
7 | HI11C-11 | ZONE'r-1STFLR AREAC' CORRIDOR } (SEENOTES1&2)

8 H11C-14 | ZONE'q - 1STFLRAREA'C' CORRIDOR | (SEENOTES1&2)

9 H11C-16 ‘ ZONE "p" - 1ST FLR AREA "C" CORRIDOR (SEE NOTES 1 & 2)
40 | EH11C-10 | ZONE'a"-EXTERIORLIGHTING | (SEENOTE3)

11 _[__ EH11C-10 | ZONE "b" - EXTERIOR LIGHTING | (SEENOTE4) N
12 | HW11C-22 | EXTERIORLTG-CANOPY (D-O-E-0) \»(SEE NOTE4)
13| EH11C-16 | EXTERIORLTG-CANOPY(D-T-D) | (SEENOTE3)

l 14 f EH11C-19 | ZONE "¢"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING (SEENOTE3) o

15 | EH11C-19 | ZONE '"- EXTERIOR LIGHTING | (SEENOTE 4)

16 ‘ _-_ | SPARE - - L o

17 i SPARE
e e [seae -
NOTES:

el
o~
sl
Esl|o
2|2 LW
g |2 ¥
E I
[
2
N
55%0_
Bl
N |E
£
3 a
o B o
o = e
L T hww
5 I goa
P = Sa3m
cg¥ Hoe
s =ww
a2 o985
5 33
RAn s
| L ¢
I
e
<?
z
<
bz ae
E5G < 28
IH 3 ad
0% & g%
o
wx @ a4
- i |
:‘ﬁ&<>
= w Ob
q)ZDFZ
Z:):zu_:c
=0 m%
¥ 0O =
o w
(@]
T




CORRIDOR
A008]

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA “B“ ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E2.1B

==EL11C-26

T
NOTEB16 — T |] -
§ : -EL12.C-’1m/ //
NOTE B15

FL13C-1
NOTE B36—_ /
NOTE B42

L .
CORRIDOR LISC15

B1008]| IU-B100B-2

\\

- NOTE B49

L13C-41

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREAL'B"_ ~ ORIGINAL DETAIL2 / E2.1B

- 1/8"=1'-0"

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 2Lt Thard Street, a0 aba Tehmein
Evansville, IN47708

COUNTY ACADEMY I_l /\ | TYPE OF DRAWING NO
KDE #: BG 22-104 [ R [N I PR-1 E2

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects » designers = engineers | I 812‘421-57?6
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 www.haferdesign.com




EEEToITITmmmLI Ao [(veam— o R o~ == S ] fes e =] == fo e o e =S T (===t e
& -NOTEB19 /o / é (P STg_g_az
- VAR B4
-
NOTE 324§/
NOTE B21 =

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
- AREA "B" ALT ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 IE2.1B-AItV

1/8" = 1-0"

STAIR 3

UP——=— B3

L13B-48 ;

b &

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
-AREA “B_.'. AH - 7 ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E2.1B-Alt

1/8" = 10"
) ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
COUNTY ACADEMY A I I Evansville, IN47708 TVPE OF DRAWING NO
KDE # : BG 22-104 | I r E \ T: 812.422.4187
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD architects - designers = engineers F 812-421-57?5 P R— 1 E 3
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240 WiliaterdesiEn.com




n e i

~NOTEC23 _pNOTE c8

\
_NOTE C19

L16C-29

—L15C-10 ‘ GYM STOR
\qu/—w c1o

M

NOTESC6 & C7—— .

LCINC NOTE C9

(g

L16C-33

/ NOTE C8

T+
|

LUCS . 7 )

/

POWER PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

AREA "C"

1/8" = 1'-0"

ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E2.1C

NOTES (FIRST FLOOR POWER
PLAN - AREA "C") [CONT]:

C9. PROVIDE 30A/2 FUSIBLE SAFETY DISCONNECT SWITCH NEAR HVAC
UNIT WITHIN THE ACCESSIBLE CEILING CAVITY SPACE. PROVIDE POWER
CIRCUIT TO HVAC UNIT (THROUGH DISCONNECT SWITCH) PER THE
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE POWER CIRCUIT FROM
PANEL AND BRANCH CIRCUIT NO. AS INDICATED USING 2#12, 1#12G IN
3/4"C. PROVIDE FUSING PER THE EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER'S
REQUIREMENTS. COORDINATE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATION IN
FIELD WITH THE HVAC UNIT REQUIREMENTS AND ALL OTHER
INSTALLATION WITHIN THE AREA.

C10. SEE FIRST FLOOR SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY PLAN - AREA "C",
SHEET E3.1C, FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

C11. RECEPTACLE FOR POWER TO AUDIO/VIDEO CONTROL CABINET.
COORDINATE THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATION AND MOUNTING
HEIGHT WITH THE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUDIO/VIDEO
CONTROL CABINET. SEE TYPICAL INSTRUCTOR'S AV ACCESS CABINET
LOCATION ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENT DETAIL, SHEET E1.9, FOR
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

C12. COORDINATE THE REQUIRED INSTALLATION LOCATIONS AND
MOUNTING HEIGHT OF ALL INSTALLATION ALONG THIS WALL WITH THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO START OF ROUGH-IN.

C13. NOTE NOT USED. ;

C14. PROVIDE #10AWG CONDUCTORS FOR ALL "PHASE", "NEUTRAL" AND
EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTORS FOR ENTIRE LENGTH OF BRANCH
CIRCUIT.

C15. PROVIDE POWER CIRCUIT TO THE ISOLATED GROUND TYPE DUPLEX
RECEPTACLE WITHIN THE FLOOR BOX FROM PANEL "L15C" CIRCUIT NO. 29
USING 2#12, 1#12G, 1#12(I1G) CONDUCTORS WITHIN A DEDICATED 3/4"
CONDUIT FROM PANEL TO THE FLOOR BOX

10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

2106-204

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

hird Street,

E
Suite 800

Evansville, IN 47708

21

I\

HAF E

architect

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104
5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




CORRIDOR

n
o
o
[%]
o
(=]

DPS|DPS

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR

- AREA "B"

-_1/_8;| = 1|'_0ll o

ORIGINAL DETAIL2 / E3.1B

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc I\

architects « designers = engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO.
2106-204

DATE:
10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E5




E%,/ NOTE E17

/NOTEE12 | 0 SR
~NOTE E19.
G esource | TYPICAL OF TWO, - STARs
/ i
e/ THISROOM. H
}C\ , CLASSROOM
E116

\.
\ NOTES E19 & E33

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR
-_AREA“EI S ORIGINAL DETAIL 2 / E3.1E

178" = -0
Y/ 7
oFFiCE NOTES E19 & E33— RESOURCE
B NOTE E12 | | S -
c3[y STAIR 1 !
Hcs
| | Drsfiops e

SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY - FIRST FLOOR
'iB_EA "E" ] ~ ORIGINAL DETAIL2 / E3.1E

- 1/8“ = 1I_OFI

. ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN gai:?ggggrd Street, 2106.204 10/13/23
Evansville, IN47708
TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

COUNTY ACADEMY H A | I
KDE #: BG 22-104 [T LI\ | ez PR 1 E6
F: 812.421.6776 =

architects - designers = engineers i
www.haferdesign.com

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




bl =8,

w8, VIV -
dO07d 1SdId - NV1d ONILHOIT

\

81'¥3 / L VL3A TYNIDIHO

W IN_|6-0LLH3

{01-923)

w3 VIHY
«8. VIV

[o00ig
HOAIYHOO

‘68 3LON
7 '6L-0LIH3

01924

w3 VIHY
ey
«0. V3V

N 6-0LIH3
Esmmmm——————)

| ooz,

o o
)
w
gz Q=
23 = 22
18 59
b M 5<
MV#M_I
= —
R B 2m
-
m M
Ze® 2o
‘.I.IrG
& T
R_IW_._._UO
88 =&
<4
>
pd
i
>
€1
3
il
5
E _
..4_\
Ims mon
izg 35g
gak fszg
FTHEHR 593
sns = 0
2 g 7
3
FE
=]
m| @ A
o|B4
T 8|8
&3
A 2 R
[
vw (=]
=
Im 3|82
}.— @
~N
w

"SIN3IW3HINDIY TWNOILIAAY ¥O4 ‘ZL'13 133HS 'IINA3IHOS 13INvd
AV13d T0HLNOD ONILHOIT 338 .0LLdHOL. TINVd AV13d TOHLNOD
ONILHOIT NYHL A3LVDIONI SY LINOYHID HONVYE OL LOINNOD 68

(eed)

FHUNLXIH SIHL OL1 SLINJHID TOHLINOD 3dAL
«J4O-ATHVI-NO-HSNA. ANV LNMYT-0OL-MSNA. HLOH 3AINOHd '88

:l@3NNILNO2] (. 8. VIV - 40014
1S¥14 - NV1d ONILHOIT) S31ON




[ 3
{EX3) (EX3 {EX3)
— = s STAR 2
B2
| EH11B-16___ -
L FD | o

T‘JAN.._?,Z ——
' B114 I

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA "B" ALT ORIGINAL DETﬁIL 1_.’ E_4_».1B_—Altr

e e e e e

(F19H)

e

GYMNASIUM “4=
B106

L R ——EH11B-12—

EH11B-12

-— STAIR 3
B3 _
KL H11B-17. | EX3%
EH11B-16 NOTEB3.~ &
(F15 ' (F15) E15) (F15) F15)
y y y yIR y

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR
AREA "B" ALT

R

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HAr c I\

architects « designers - engineers

21 SE Third Street,
Suite 800
Evansville, IN47708

T. 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
2106-204 10/13/23

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E8




iy L I S SRS, (SR © = “EPUSS /S Sy | B
=T i ""”'ﬁ =
k\@ > GYM STOR (F2)
(EMB2) ETD] _
EH11C-13 ‘E;"PEZ? -
R e e —— H11C-10._—___} ENTRY
(EMB2) NOTE C2. e

w‘*—-—}&—-—-" w
EH11C-11 %ﬂ]
ENTRY (EMB2) |
Ex1)
[l - ® R | A

LIGHTING PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

AREA "C"

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E4.1C

1/8"=1-0"

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

HArc N

architects - designers = engineers

21 SE Th d st t ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:
Suite oo © et | 2106-204 10/13/23
Evansville, IN47708

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E9

T: 812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776
www.haferdesign.com




80A ¥
EMERG.LTG. 20A7 > 1 2 LS.
EMERG.LTG. _20A7 > 3 O R
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. _20A7 > 5 6
EMERG.LTG. 20A7 > 7 | 8 7 ™ 20a
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. _20A7 > o | o | 10 7 ™ 20A
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. 20~ > 11 12 7 20A
EMERG.LTG. _20A7 > 13 147 20A
EMERG. NIGHT & EXITLTG. _20A 7 > 15 16 7 20A
EMERG.LTG. 20a7 ~ 17 | | o 18 - ™ 20A
(EVERS FORESSITa BIo0 e} 20A7 > 18 | | | 20 _20m
SPARE _20A 7 > 21 22 7 20A
SPARE _20A 7 ™ 23 o 2 7N 20A
SPARE _20A7 ™ 25 26 7 ™ 20A
SPARE  20A 7 ™ 27 28 77 20A
SPARE 20A 7 > 29 1: 30 7 20A
I

NOTES 1,2&3

XFMR "EX11C"

LTG, RM.B191

EMERG. EGRESS LTG, BLDG EXT.
LTG, CTRL. RELAY PANEL "TCRP11C"
EMERG. LTG, RMS. B190, B195
EMERG. EGRESS LTG, BLDG EXT. CANOPY
SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

PANEL "EH11C" [NEC700]

200A, 480Y/277V, 3PH, 4W
SURFACE MOUNT

30 SPACE
18,000 A.l.C.

PROVIDE WITH HINGED COVER ENCLOSURE.

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E6.15

10/13/23

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. | DATE:

2106-204

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E10

21 SE Third Street,

Suite 800

Evansville, IN 47708

T:812.422.4187
F: 812.421.6776

N

HArC

www.haferdesign com

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN

COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.
RECEPT, RM.

B191 (DATA RACK #1)
B191 (DATA RACK #1)

B191 (DATARACK#1) 20A7 > 5

B191 (DATA RACK #1)

B191 (DATARACK #2) 20A 7

B191 (DATA RACK #2)
B191 (DATA RACK #2)
B181 (DATA RACK #2)
B191 (DATA RACK #3)

B191 (DATARACK #3) 20A 7

B191 (DATA RACK #3)
B191 (DATA RACK #3)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #4)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)
B191 (DATA RACK #5)

SPARE

B195 (DATA RACK #1)
B195 (DATA RACK #1)
B195 (DATA RACK #1)
B195 (DATA RACK #1)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #2)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)
B195 (DATA RACK #3)

2007 Y1 2 7N 20A  RECEPT, RM.
207 ™ 3 4 7 20A  RECEPT, RM.
5 | 6 7 > 20A  RECEPT,RM,
2007 N 7 8 7 N 20A  RECEPT,RM.
8| L | q0 777N 20A  RECEPT, RM.
2007 > 11 127 7 20A  RECEPT, RM.
207 N 13 14 " ™ 20A  RECEPT, RM.
2007 N 15 16 7 ™ 20A  RECEPT,RM.
2007 N 17 18 77 N 20A  RECEPT, RM.
» 19 0 | | 20 7N 20A  RECEPT,RM.
2047 > 21 22 7 20A  RECEPT,RM.
2007 N 23 24 77 N 20A  RECEPT, RM.
2007 N 25 26 20A  FACP, RM. B190
2007 N 27 28 7 M 20A  SPARE
2007 N 29 30 7 N 20A  SPARE
2007 N 31 32 20A  SPARE
2007 N 33 34 77 N 20A  SPARE
207 N 35 o 36 7 T 20A  SPARE
2087 N 37 38 7 N 20A  SPARE
2007 N 39 40 :I: 30A  [SPARE }
="
20A 41 42
AAA

PANEL "EL11C" [NEC700]

150A, 208Y/120V, 3PH, 4W
SURFACE MOUNT

42 SPACE
10,000 A.1.C.

PROVIDE WITH HINGED COVER ENCLOSURE.
PROVIDE WITH FEED-THRU LUGS.

ORIGINAL DETAIL 1 / E6.16

2 —
&
Sl ©
s 2=
e W

2 —
E 1
R
e o
212 OL
H:
5N

13

e g

§ 5 peb

nE 3G

Zod fgd

£E8% ¥93

WEE S3:

NAa :...;

:
L1
| £
|
<:

3
1

z
=
n = oo
X2 < 38
Imgmv
UD'T_l

TS 8 g<

o

ux 8 &
- S =2
Stu‘ju%
m%OI—'g
Zg < Bh
o B¢
o w
@]
T




ACADEMY |

SHO%

OCT, 2023

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN ; TN oot e
COUNTY ACADEMY y po—— wite B0V 2106-201 | 09/23/2023
,._7 ;" '-,1. aa—- — i TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD :' - s # E | - PR-1 E 1 2

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240




ENTRY

—— )

ENRY

&

\ \
~ ~

ﬂﬂ:l]ﬁl]—:

OCT, 2023

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE #: BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. DATE:

2106-201 [ 09/23/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.

PR-1E13




CLASSROOM RESOURCE
i

-

IR 3

CLASSROOM

OCT, 2023

HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN
COUNTY ACADEMY

KDE # : BG 22-104

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. DATE

2106-201 | 09/23/2023

TYPE OF DRAWING NO,

PR-1E14




j%l %kr W RESOURCE CLASSROOM
OFFICE
OFFICE OFFICE A
__Nv-—\.\
| I j 1
OCT, 2023
B ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO. DATE
HOPKINSVILLE - CHRISTIAN 1B g i |09f23.'2023

COUNTY ACADEMY -
KDE # : BG 22-104 i |

5185 FT. CAMPBELL BLVD s ?}- b2 6 o : PR'1E15

HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

TYPE OF DRAWING NO.




Christian County High School
PROPOSAL REQUEST PRICING SHEET

ALLIANCE JOB #22-033

PROPOSED CHANGE REQUEST NO. PR-001

DATE 10/26/2023

DESCRIPTION Required Egress Door Modifications, Misc. door changes

NOTE: CONTRACTORS ARE TO USE UNIT PRICES WHERE APPLICABLE.

CONTRACTOR Shawn Jones Masonry BID PKG. 40
WORK DESCRIPTION Set frames, install CMU, brick, grout, rebar
A. UNIT PRICING FROM FORM OF PROPOSAL
1. UNIT PRICING QTy. u.pP. S - TOTALCOST
2. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. S - TOTAL COST
3. UNIT PRICING Qry. U.P. S s TOTAL COST
B. MATERIAL
1. CMU, brick ITEM 80/800 QTy. UNIT S 1,376.00
2. Stala frames/doors/  ITEM 2+4 QTy. UNIT S 37,482.00
TN — —— S
3. Sales tax ITEM Qry. UNIT S 2,331.00
MATERIAL TOTAL S 41,189.00
LABOR
1. CMU/Brick HOURS @ 19 @47.13 S/HR § 895.00
2. CMU/Brick HOURS @ 18.5@59.13 S/HR S 1,094.00
3. Frames/Doors HOURS @ 33@47.13 S/HR § 1,555.00
LABORTOTAL $  3,544.00
EQUIPMENT
EQUIPMENT TOTAL S 2,235.00
MATERIAL, LABOR & EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL S 46,968.00
15% OVERHEAD/PROFIT MARK-UP S 7,045.20
DEDUCT DPO (DIRECT PURCHASE ORDER) MATERIAL S -
TOTAL ADD/DEDUCT S 54,013.20



S— —

i e

@ftralﬁ

Steel Framing for ICF Construction

10.17.2023
Attention: Jon Carpenter, Shawn Jones Masonry

RE: PR-001 Hopkinsville-Christian Co Academy
See below breakdown of changes in scope and pricing based on PR-001.

e Item 3, add openings C100C.2 and C100C.3 as shown on attached plans and details.
o Add (2) ICC-500 Assemblies (material only) - $37,482.00 (itemization below)
= (2) 6070 ICC-500 rated hollow metal frames - $1,454.00
= (4) 3070 ICC-500 rated hollow metal doors - $18,923.00
= (2)1CC-500 rated hardware sets #37 - $17,105.00

e |tem 6, provide removable mullions in lieu of rods at exit devices at all pairs of doors in hardware
sets #1, #2, #3, #4, #17, #36 & #37, NO CHANGE

o We are unable to make this change at pairs of doors in hardware sets #36 & #37 as these
are ICC-500 Assemblies and must be provided with hardware as tested. These assemblies
were tested with surface vertical rod devices and no mullion and must be furnished this way
to remain in compliance with ICC-500.

Please advise if PR-001 and an ADD of $37,482.00 is accepted.

Brandy Littrell
Sales + Estimating
502.526.6127

brandy.littrell@stalaframing.com

Q [ ©

5101 Commerce Crossings Drive

Suite A Louisville. KY 40229 502.526.6127 www,stalaframing.com

Quote Valid for 30 Days




2/9/24, 9:55 AM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
59442)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Shawn Jones Masonry, Inc. , 0040, Masonry

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 1
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 2/9/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BGI.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $6,320,436.60
Net All COs $380,489.11
Remaining After All COs $5,939,947.49

This Requested Change Order Amount $54,013.20

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $2,700.66

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,939,947.49

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Additional masonry/ICF scope associated with PR# 1. Including Stala frames, doors, and
hardware.

Cost Benefit To Owner

The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this

about:blank 1/3



2/9/24, 9:55 AM Printer Friendly Screen
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $3.544.00 6.56%

Materials $43.424.00 80.40%

Profit and Overhead $7,045.20 13.04%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $54,013.20

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why
Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank 2/3



2/9/24, 9:55 AM Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 59442)

Architect Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

about:blank 3/3



